
Subject Contact Email Office Office Phone #
ACCT Dr. Matt Brown hbrown11@atu.edu Rothwell 448 (479) 968-0630

Dr. John Narcum jnarcum@atu.edu Rothwell 418 (479) 880-4346
Ms. Tracy Cole tcole7@atu.edu Rothwell 430 (479) 968-0491

phuang3@atu.edu Rothwell 416 (479) 968-0688
AGAS Instructor of Course

Dr. Syed Meezra smeerza@atu.edu Dean Hall (479) 880-4001
Dr. Tatum Simms tsimms3@atu.edu Dean Hall 123 (479) 968-0583 ext 4812

AGBU Instructor of Course
Dr. Syed Meezra smeerza@atu.edu Dean Hall (479) 880-4001
Dr. Tatum Simms tsimms3@atu.edu Dean Hall 123 (479) 968-0583 ext 4812

AGED Instructor of Course
Dr. Syed Meezra smeerza@atu.edu Dean Hall (479) 880-4001
Dr. Tatum Simms tsimms3@atu.edu Dean Hall 123 (479) 968-0583 ext 4812

AGEG Instructor of Course
Dr. Syed Meezra smeerza@atu.edu Dean Hall (479) 880-4001
Dr. Tatum Simms tsimms3@atu.edu Dean Hall 123 (479) 968-0583 ext 4812

AGLE Instructor of Course
Dr. Syed Meezra smeerza@atu.edu Dean Hall (479) 880-4001
Dr. Tatum Simms tsimms3@atu.edu Dean Hall 123 (479) 968-0583 ext 4812

AGPM Instructor of Course
Dr. Syed Meezra smeerza@atu.edu Dean Hall (479) 880-4001
Dr. Tatum Simms tsimms3@atu.edu Dean Hall 123 (479) 968-0583 ext 4812

AGPS Instructor of Course
Dr. Syed Meezra smeerza@atu.edu Dean Hall (479) 880-4001
Dr. Tatum Simms tsimms3@atu.edu Dean Hall 123 (479) 968-0583 ext 4812

AGSS Instructor of Course
Dr. Syed Meezra smeerza@atu.edu Dean Hall (479) 880-4001
Dr. Tatum Simms tsimms3@atu.edu Dean Hall 123 (479) 968-0583 ext 4812

AHS Ms. Sara Daniel sdaniel8@atu.edu Rothwell 453 (479) 498-6073
Dr. Matt Brown hbrown11@atu.edu Rothwell 448 (479) 968-0630
Ms. Tracy Cole tcole7@atu.edu Rothwell 430 (479) 968-0491

AMST Dr. Emily Hoffman ehoffman1@atu.edu Witherspoon 142 (479) 968-0484
ANTH Dr. David Ward dwward@atu.edu Witherspoon 348 (479) 968-0305
ART Ms. Kasten Searles ksearles@atu.edu Norman 104 A (479) 964-0583 ext 5030
BAS Dr. Jeremy Schwehm jschwehm@atu.edu Dean 107 C (479) 356-2095

Instructor of Course
BDA Ms. Tracy Cole tcole7@atu.edu Rothwell 430 (479) 968-0491

Dr. John Narcum jnarcum@atu.edu Rothwell 418 (479) 880-4346
Dr. Matt Brown hbrown11@atu.edu Rothwell 448 (479) 968-0630

Graduate courses are approved by Dr. Roc Huang phuang3@atu.edu Rothwell 416 (479) 968-0688
BIOL Dr. Michael Davis mdavis@atu.edu McEver 34-D (479) 964-0816

Instructor of Course
BLAW Dr. Matt Brown hbrown11@atu.edu Rothwell 448 (479) 968-0630

Ms. Tracy Cole tcole7@atu.edu Rothwell 430 (479) 968-0491
Dr. John Narcum jnarcum@atu.edu Rothwell 418 (479) 880-4346

phuang3@atu.edu Rothwell 416 (479) 968-0688
BUAD Dr. Matt Brown hbrown11@atu.edu Rothwell 448 (479) 968-0630

Ms. Tracy Cole tcole7@atu.edu Rothwell 430 (479) 968-0491
Dr. John Narcum jnarcum@atu.edu Rothwell 418 (479) 880-4346

Graduate courses are approved by Dr. Roc Huang phuang3@atu.edu Rothwell 416 (479) 968-0688
CHEM Instructor of Course

Dr. Hamed Shojaei hshojaei@atu.edu McEver 105 (479) 968-0248
CJ Dr. David Ward dwward@atu.edu Witherspoon 348 (479) 968-0305
CMPE Dr. John Krohn jkrohn@atu.edu Corley 111 (479) 964-0833

Dr. Carl Greco cgreco@atu.edu Corley 262 (479) 968-0231
CNSL Dr. Erica Wondolowski ewondolowski@atu.edu EBH 301 (479) 964-0583 ext 3022

Dr. Robert Stevens rstevens5@atu.edu EBH 305 (479) 964-0545
COMM Dr. David Eshelman deshelman@atu.edu Energy Center 124 (479) 498-6058

Janet Carnahan-Lee jcarnahanlee@atu.edu Energy Center 112 (479) 964-0890

Override Approval of Closed Classes, Prerequisites, and Co-Requisites
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Subject Contact Email Office Office Phone #

COMS Dr. John Krohn jkrohn@atu.edu Corley 111 (479) 964-0833
Mrs. Becky Cunningham rcunningham@atu.edu Corley 232 (479) 880-4610
Instructor of Course (Closed Classes Only)

COUN Dr. Ellen Treadway etreadway@atu.edu Crabaugh 203 (479) 964-0583 ext 3207
Dr. Pam D. Dixon pdixon3@atu.edu Crabaugh 123 (479) 968-0419
Ms. Lydia Rogers lrogers10@atu.edu Crabaugh 204 (479) 968-0291

CSEC Dr. Lucas Moody lmoody@atu.edu Corley 249 (479) 317-7123
Dr. John Krohn jkrohn@atu.edu Corley 111 (479) 964-0833
Instructor of Course (Closed Classes Only)

DE Dr. Rockie Pederson rpederson@atu.edu Hull 110 (479) 968-0323
Instructor of Course

DYS Dr. Ellen Treadway etreadway@atu.edu Crabaugh 203 (479) 964-0583 ext 3207
Ms. Lydia Rogers lrogers10@atu.edu Crabaugh 204 (479) 968-0291

EAM Dr. Rene Couture rcouture@atu.edu Dean 201 (479) 964-0583 ext 2480
Dr. Bethany Swindell bswindell@atu.edu Dean 201A (479) 356-2092
Instructor of Course

ECE Dr. Ellen Treadway etreadway@atu.edu Crabaugh 203 (479) 964-0583 ext 3207
Ms. Lydia Rogers lrogers10@atu.edu Crabaugh 204 (479) 968-0291
Ms. Veronica Scott vscott@atu.edu Crabaugh 109 (479) 964-0583 ext 2580
Ms. Ilona Davidson idavidson2@atu.edu Crabaugh 308 (479) 964-0583 ext 2593

ECON Dr. Matt Brown hbrown11@atu.edu Rothwell 448 (479) 968-0630
Ms. Tracy Cole tcole7@atu.edu Rothwell 430 (479) 968-0491
Dr. John Narcum jnarcum@atu.edu Rothwell 418 (479) 880-4346

phuang3@atu.edu Rothwell 416 (479) 968-0688
EDFD Dr. Ellen Treadway etreadway@atu.edu Crabaugh 203 (479) 964-0583 ext 3207

Ms. Lydia Rogers lrogers10@atu.edu Crabaugh 204 (479) 968-0291
EDLD Dr. Ellen Treadway etreadway@atu.edu Crabaugh 203 (479) 964-0583 ext 3207

Ms. Lydia Rogers lrogers10@atu.edu Crabaugh 204 (479) 968-0291
Dr. Steve Bounds sbounds1@atu.edu Crabaugh 117 (479) 964-0583 ext 3205
Dr. Bill Morelan wmorelan@atu.edu Crabaugh 129 (479) 356-2561

EDMD Dr. Ellen Treadway etreadway@atu.edu Crabaugh 203 (479) 964-0583 ext 3207
Ms. Lydia Rogers lrogers10@atu.edu Crabaugh 204 (479) 968-0291

ELED Dr. Ellen Treadway etreadway@atu.edu Crabaugh 203 (479) 964-0583 ext 3207
Ms. Lydia Rogers lrogers10@atu.edu Crabaugh 204 (479) 968-0291
Ms. Veronica Scott vscott@atu.edu Crabaugh 109 (479) 964-0583 ext 2580
Ms. Ilona Davidson idavidson2@atu.edu Crabaugh 308 (479) 964-0583 ext 2593

ELEG Dr. Carl Greco cgreco@atu.edu Corley 262 (479) 968-0231
Dr. John Krohn jkrohn@atu.edu Corley 111 (479) 964-0833
Instructor of Course (Closed Classes Only)

EMHS Dr. Rene Couture rcouture@atu.edu Dean 201 (479) 964-0583 ext 2480
Dr. Rejina Manandhar rmanandhar@atu.edu Dean 107 A (479) 356-2014
Instructor of Course

ENGL Dr. Emily Hoffman ehoffman1@atu.edu Witherspoon 142 (479) 968-0484
ENVS Dr. Michael Davis mdavis@atu.edu McEver 34-D (479) 964-0816

Instructor of Course
FIN Dr. Matt Brown hbrown11@atu.edu Rothwell 448 (479) 968-0630

Ms. Tracy Cole tcole7@atu.edu Rothwell 430 (479) 968-0491
Dr. John Narcum jnarcum@atu.edu Rothwell 418 (479) 880-4346

phuang3@atu.edu Rothwell 416 (479) 968-0688
FR Dr. Emily Hoffman ehoffman1@atu.edu Witherspoon 142 (479) 968-0484
FW Dr. Thomas Nupp tnupp@atu.edu McEver 127 (479) 968-0313

Dr. Michael Davis mdavis@atu.edu McEver 34-D (479) 964-0816
Instructor of Course

GAME Ms. Kasten Searles ksearles@atu.edu Norman 104 A (479) 964-0583 ext 5030
GEOG Dr. Aaron McArthur amcarthur2@atu.edu Witherspoon 255 (479) 968-0266
GEOL Instructor of Course

Dr. Michael Davis mdavis@atu.edu McEver 4 (479) 964-0816
GER Dr. Emily Hoffman ehoffman1@atu.edu Witherspoon 142 (479) 968-0484
HA Instructor of Course

Dr. Jay Post jpost5@atu.edu Williamson Hall 204 (479) 968-0386
Dr. Syed Meezra smeerza@atu.edu Dean Hall (479) 880-4001
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Subject Contact Email Office Office Phone #
HES Dr. Rockie Pederson rpederson@atu.edu Hull 110 (479) 968-0323

Dr. Michael Waller mwaller3@atu.edu Hull (479) 964-0526
HI Dr. Roc Huang phuang3@atu.edu Rothwell 416 (479) 968-0688

Ms. Tracy Cole tcole7@atu.edu Rothwell 430 (479) 968-0491
HIM Ms. Sara Daniel sdaniel8@atu.edu Rothwell 453 (479) 498-6073

Dr. Matt Brown hbrown11@atu.edu Rothwell 448 (479) 968-0630
Ms. Tracy Cole tcole7@atu.edu Rothwell 430 (479) 968-0491

HIST Dr. Aaron McArthur amcarthur2@atu.edu Witherspoon 255 (479) 968-0266
HLED Dr. Rockie Pederson rpederson@atu.edu Hull 110 (479) 968-0323

Instructor of Course
HONR Dr. Jamie Stacy jstacy4@atu.edu Dean Hall 201B (479) 880-4046
All courses with section number H__ (ex. H01, HM1) must also be approved by  Dr. Stacy
HUM Dr. Aaron McArthur amcarthur2@atu.edu Witherspoon 255 (479) 968-0266
IPBL Dr. Julie Mikles-Schluterman jmiklesschluterman@atu.edu Witherspoon 344 (479) 498-6050

Dr. David Ward dwward@atu.edu Witherspoon 348 (479) 968-0305
INFT Dr. John Krohn jkrohn@atu.edu Corley 111 (479) 964-0833

Instructor of Course (Closed Classes Only)
jwood@atu.edu Corley 246 (479) 356-2066

JOUR Dr. David Eshelman deshelman@atu.edu Energy Center 124 (479) 498-6058
Janet Carnahan-Lee jcarnahanlee@atu.edu Energy Center 112 (479) 964-0890

JPN Dr. Emily Hoffman ehoffman1@atu.edu Witherspoon 142 (479) 968-0484
LA Dr. Emily Hoffman ehoffman1@atu.edu Witherspoon 142 (479) 968-0484
LANG Dr. Emily Hoffman ehoffman1@atu.edu Witherspoon 142 (479) 968-0484
LBMD Dr. Ellen Treadway etreadway@atu.edu Crabaugh 203 (479) 964-0583 ext 3207

Ms. Lydia Rogers lrogers10@atu.edu Crabaugh 204 (479) 968-0291
LEAD Dr. Jeremy Schwehm jschwehm@atu.edu Dean 107 C (479) 356-2095

Dr. Rene Couture rcouture@atu.edu Dean 201 (479) 964-0583 ext 2480
Instructor of Course

MAMS Dr. Ellen Treadway etreadway@atu.edu Crabaugh 203 (479) 964-0583 ext 3207
Ms. Lydia Rogers lrogers10@atu.edu Crabaugh 204 (479) 968-0291
Ms. Veronica Scott vscott@atu.edu Crabaugh 109 (479) 964-0583 ext 2580
Ms. Ilona Davidson idavidson2@atu.edu Crabaugh 308 (479) 964-0583 ext 2593

MAT Dr. Ellen Treadway etreadway@atu.edu Crabaugh 203 (479) 964-0583 ext 3207
Ms. Lydia Rogers lrogers10@atu.edu Crabaugh 204 (479) 968-0291
Ms. Veronica Scott vscott@atu.edu Crabaugh 109 (479) 964-0583 ext 2580
Ms. Ilona Davidson idavidson2@atu.edu Crabaugh 308 (479) 964-0583 ext 2593

MATH Dr. Hamed Shojaei hshojaei@atu.edu McEver 105 (479) 968-0248
Instructor of Courses

MCEG Dr. John Krohn jkrohn@atu.edu Corley 111 (479) 964-0833
Instructor of Course (Closed Classes Only)

MEDT Dr. Michael Davis mdavis@atu.edu McEver 34-D (479) 964-0816
Dr. Tsunemi Yamashita tyamashita@atu.edu McEver 111 (479) 968-0327

MGMT Dr. Matt Brown hbrown11@atu.edu Rothwell 448 (479) 968-0630
Ms. Tracy Cole tcole7@atu.edu Rothwell 430 (479) 968-0491
Dr. John Narcum jnarcum@atu.edu Rothwell 418 (479) 880-4346

phuang3@atu.edu Rothwell 416 (479) 968-0688
MKT Ms. Tracy Cole tcole7@atu.edu Rothwell 430 (479) 968-0491

Dr. Matt Brown hbrown11@atu.edu Rothwell 448 (479) 968-0630
Dr. John Narcum jnarcum@atu.edu Rothwell 418 (479) 880-4346

phuang3@atu.edu Rothwell 416 (479) 968-0688
MLED Dr. Ellen Treadway etreadway@atu.edu Crabaugh 203 (479) 964-0583 ext 3207

Ms. Lydia Rogers lrogers10@atu.edu Crabaugh 204 (479) 968-0291
Ms. Veronica Scott vscott@atu.edu Crabaugh 109 (479) 964-0583 ext 2580
Ms. Ilona Davidson idavidson2@atu.edu Crabaugh 308 (479) 964-0583 ext 2593

MS ROTC BLDG
Instructor of Course

MTLL Dr. Ellen Treadway etreadway@atu.edu Crabaugh 203 (479) 964-0583 ext 3207
Ms. Lydia Rogers lrogers10@atu.edu Crabaugh 204 (479) 968-0291

MUS Dr. Jeff Bright jbright6@atu.edu Witherspoon 239B (479) 968-0369
NUMT Dr. Michael Davis mdavis@atu.edu McEver 34-D (479) 964-0816

Dr. Tsunemi Yamashita tyamashita@atu.edu McEver 111 (479) 968-0327

Graduate courses are approved by Dr. Roc Huang
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Graduate courses are approved by Dr. Jerry Wood
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Subject Contact Email Office Office Phone #
NUR Dr. Shelly Daily sdaily@atu.edu Dean Hall 126I (479) 964-0583 ext 4654

Dr. Terri McKown tmckown@atu.edu Dean Hall 224A (479) 964-0583 ext 4665
Dr. Jennifer Helms jhelms@atu.edu Dean Hall 126E (479) 964-0583 ext 4661
Dr. Lisa Harless lharless@atu.edu Dean Hall 126K (479) 964-0583 ext 4660
Ms. Sarah Hardy shardy3@atu.edu  Dean Hall 126 (479) 498-2832
Mr. Darion Cicotte-Anderson dcicotteanderson@atu.edu Dean Hall 126 (479) 968-0383

NURN Dr. Shelly Daily sdaily@atu.edu Dean Hall 126I (479) 964-0583 ext 4654
Dr. Terri McKown tmckown@atu.edu Dean Hall 224A (479) 964-0583 ext 4665
Dr. Jennifer Helms jhelms@atu.edu Dean Hall 126E (479) 964-0583 ext 4661
Dr. Lisa Harless lharless@atu.edu Dean Hall 126K (479) 964-0583 ext 4660
Ms. Sarah Hardy shardy3@atu.edu  Dean Hall 126 (479) 498-2832
Mr. Darion Cicotte-Anderson dcicotteanderson@atu.edu Dean Hall 126 (479) 968-0383

OL Dr. Jeremy Schwehm jschwehm@atu.edu Dean 107 C (479) 356-2095
Instructor of Course

PE Dr. Rockie Pederson rpederson@atu.edu Hull 110 (479) 968-0323
Instructor of Course

PHIL Dr. Aaron McArthur amcarthur2@atu.edu Witherspoon 255 (479) 968-0266
PHSC Instructor of Course

Dr. Hamed Shojaei hshojaei@atu.edu McEver 105 (479) 968-0248
PHYS Instructor of Course

Dr. Hamed Shojaei hshojaei@atu.edu McEver 105 (479) 968-0248
PLA Ms. Jennifer Enderlin jenderlin@atu.edu Dean 107 B (479) 356-6224

Instructor of Course
POLS Dr. Aaron McArthur amcarthur2@atu.edu Witherspoon 255 (479) 968-0266
PSY Dr. David Ward dwward@atu.edu Witherspoon 348 (479) 968-0305
RDNG Dr. Pam D. Dixon pdixon3@atu.edu Crabaugh 203 (479) 968-0419

Ms. Lydia Rogers lrogers10@atu.edu Crabaugh 204 (479) 968-0291
RP Instructor of Course

Dr. Jay Post jpost5@atu.edu Williamson Hall 204 (479) 968-0386
Dr. Syed Meezra smeerza@atu.edu Dean Hall (479) 880-4001

RS Dr. Erica Wondolowski ewondolowski@atu.edu  EBH 301 (479) 964-0583 ext 3022
Dr. Rockie Pederson rpederson@atu.edu Hull 110 (479) 968-0323

SA Dr. Emily Hoffman ehoffman1@atu.edu Witherspoon 142 (479) 968-0484
Ms. Gabriele Haulmark ghaulmark@atu.edu Dean Hall 116E (479) 964-0807

SAA Dr. Rene Couture rcouture@atu.edu Dean 201 (479) 964-0583 ext 2480
Instructor of Course

SCS Dr. Rockie Pederson rpederson@atu.edu Hull 110 (479) 968-0323
Dr. Dustin Dunnick ddunnick@atu.edu Hull 106 (479) 968-0433 ext 4910

SEED Dr. Ellen Treadway etreadway@atu.edu Crabaugh 203 (479) 964-0583 ext 3207
Ms. Lydia Rogers lrogers10@atu.edu Crabaugh 204 (479) 968-0291
Ms. Veronica Scott vscott@atu.edu Crabaugh 109 (479) 964-0583 ext 2580
Ms. Ilona Davidson idavidson2@atu.edu Crabaugh 308 (479) 964-0583 ext 2593

STAT Dr. Hamed Shojaei hshojaei@atu.edu McEver 105 (479) 968-0248
Instructor of Course

STEM Dr. John Krohn jkrohn@atu.edu Corley 111 (479) 964-0833
SOC Dr. David Ward dwward@atu.edu Witherspoon 348 (479) 968-0305
SPAN Dr. Emily Hoffman ehoffman1@atu.edu Witherspoon 142 (479) 968-0484
SPED Dr. Ellen Treadway etreadway@atu.edu Crabaugh 203 (479) 964-0583 ext 3207

Ms. Lydia Rogers lrogers10@atu.edu Crabaugh 204 (479) 968-0291
TECH Instructor of Course

Dr. Dana Tribble dtribble3@atu.edu Dean 110A (479) 964-3288
Dr. Rene Couture rcouture@atu.edu Dean 201 (479) 964-0583 ext 2480

TESL Dr. Emily Hoffman ehoffman1@atu.edu Witherspoon 142 (479) 968-0484
TH Dr. David Eshelman deshelman@atu.edu Energy Center 124 (479) 498-6058

Janet Carnahan-Lee jcarnahanlee@atu.edu Energy Center 112 (479) 964-0890
TR Dr. Jay Post jpost5@atu.edu Williamson Hall 204 (479) 968-0386

Dr. Syed Meezra smeerza@atu.edu Dean Hall (479) 880-4001
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